

ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED

Registered office: Survey No.42, Plot No: 11, Meghpar Borichi, Anjar-370110, Kachchh Gujarat India CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322 | Ph: +91 2836 258251 | E-mail: <u>investors@aslindia.net</u> | Web: <u>www.aslindia.net</u>

Date: 19th December 2024

To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Symbol: ACCURACY

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir / Madam,

Accuracy Shipping Limited has successfully secured a complete rail consignment of 90 containers for transporting goods from Morbi to Mundra, a strategic initiative expected to contribute 2-3% to the company's overall turnover.

The Press Release is self-explanatory.

This is for your information and record.

For Accuracy Shipping Limited

CS Shivani Vijay Palan (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Membership No. A60685



ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED

Registered office: Survey No.42, Plot No: 11, Meghpar Borichi, Anjar-370110, Kachchh Gujarat India CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322 | Ph: +91 2836 258251 | E-mail: <u>investors@aslindia.net</u> | Web: <u>www.aslindia.net</u>

Accuracy Shipping Limited Books Complete Rail Consignment

As part of its ongoing commitment to enhancing supply chain efficiency and meeting customer demands, Accuracy Shipping Limited has secured a dedicated rail service for this consignment. The complete rail booking ensures a streamlined and reliable process for transporting goods, marking a significant milestone for the company's logistics operations.

"We are excited to take this step forward in enhancing our logistics capabilities," said Mr. Vinay Tripathi, Managing Director of Accuracy Shipping Limited. "This move is aligned with our strategy to optimize operational efficiency, reduce lead times, and deliver improved service to our customers. The complete rail booking reflects our ongoing investment in logistics infrastructure and operational excellence."

For further details, please view our video on YouTube:

https://youtu.be/TRRZEsD7hQ8

About Accuracy Shipping Limited (ASL)

Accuracy Shipping Limited (ASL) is a leading provider of end-to-end logistics solutions, offering a range of customized services, including transportation, freight forwarding, clearing and forwarding services, customs clearance, warehousing, and value-added services. ASL operates 14 offices across India and has 64 agency agreements worldwide. The company also boasts a fleet of 375 trucks, 180,000 sq. ft. of warehouse space, and 600,000 sq. ft. of storage facilities for container handling. ASL's commitment to excellence is embodied in its tagline, "Perfection is an Attitude."

Safe Harbor

This document contains forward-looking statements regarding future events, plans, objectives, and expectations. These statements are based on current estimates and assumptions, and actual results may differ materially from those projected due to risks and uncertainties. The company does not undertake any obligation to update these statements based on new information or changing circumstances.

For further information, please contact:

Mr. Ashish Lalwani – CFO Email: <u>cfo@aslindia.net</u> Web: <u>www.aslindia.net</u>



ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED

Registered office: Survey No.42, Plot No: 11, Meghpar Borichi, Anjar-370110, Kachchh Gujarat India CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322 | Ph: +91 2836 258251 | E-mail: <u>investors@aslindia.net</u> | Web: <u>www.aslindia.net</u>



